

SUMIT KUMAR GOYAL Vs. JAI PRAKASH

20.02.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant. (Vakalatnama is filed today. Taken on record)

Defendant is directed to file WS within two weeks from today with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Plaintiff to file replication, if any, with advance copy to the defendant within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings/admission-denial of documents/framing of issues on **01.05.2024**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
ADJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 20.02.2024