

13 CS 847/23

**SUMIT KUMAR GOYAL Vs. JAI PRAKASH**

**24.03.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Anil Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff.  
Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff due  
to personal difficulty.

Put up for PE on **21.08.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)  
DJ-02, SHD District  
KKD/Delhi 24.03.2025